ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No. : L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office : 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle,
Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352
E-mail : innogroup@gmail.com, Website : www.islconsulting.in

February 09, 2024

To,

The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE limited

P J'Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001,

Maharashtra, India.

Scrip Code: 511609

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter
and nine months ended on 315t December 2023, which have been approved by the Board of
Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2024.

The Limited Review Report by the Auditors of the Company is enclosed herewith.

The above-Board Meeting was commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 04:30 P.M.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of the board,
ISL Consultipg Limited

Ankit Jagat Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 02695987)
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ISL. CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No. : L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office : 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle,
y Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352 _
E-mail : innegroup@gmail.com, Website : www islconsulting.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine months ended on

December 31, 2023
(In Lakhs)
Year
SF. ; Juarter Ended Nine Months Ended Ended
No. . Particulars 31-Mar-
31-Dec-23 | 30-Sep-23 | 31-Dec-22 | 31-Dec-23 | 31-Dec-22 23
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited
1 | Income
Revenue from
Operations 543.496 348.635 358.720 1014.450 1418.275 | 1726.581
Other Income 16.994 1.126 1.265 18.183 1.650 27.557
Total Income 560.490 349,762 359985 | 1032.634 | 1419925 | 1754.138
2 | Expenses

Cost of matcrials
consumed 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Purchases of
stock-in-trade 594.746 318.550 170.007 1104.635 1130.891 | 1372.887
Changesin
inventories of
finished goods, -235.233 -124.475 165.960 -589.319 184.973 409.693
work-in-progress
and stock-in-trade
Employee benefits 34314
expense 11.940 11.820 12.869 ) 26.537 38.093
Finance Costs 0.000 0.000 0.487 0.000 2172 2.380
Depreciation,
depletion and
amortisation
expense 2.620 2.550 2.347 7.589 6.824 9.181
Other expenses
Communication
Expenses 0.081 0.094 0.147 0.270 | 0.729 0.917
Legal & "
Professional fees 1.535 1.327 1.183 5.533 | 6.694 7157
Rates and Taxes 0.337 0.258 0874 2.094 | 0.974 0.591
Rent 0.513 0.513 1.539 | 0.000
Legal & '
Registration
Expenses 0.000 0.000 0.036 0.000 | 0.054 0.072
Other Expenses 1.633 1.529 1.428 9.245 | 8.943 14318
Total expenses 378.172 212.166 355.338 575.900 ] 1368.791 | 1855.289
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Profit / (Loss)
before
exceptional tax
items (I-11)

182.318

137.596

4.647

456.734

51.134

-101.151

Exceptional items

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Profit/(Loss)
before tax (III-
V)

182.318

137.596

4.647

456.734

51.134

-101.151

Tax expense

Current Tax

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.728 |

Deferred Tax

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

-1.244 |

Total Tax
Expense

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

-0.516

Profit / (Loss)
for the period
from continuing
operations (V-
VII)

182.318

137.596

4.647

456.734

51.134

-100.635

Profit/ (Loss)
from
discontinuing
operations before
tax

0000

0.000

10

Tax expense of
discontinuing
operations

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

11

Profit/ (Loss)
from
discontinuing
operations (after

tax) (IX-X)

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

12

Profit/ (Loss) for
the period
(VIII+XI1)

182.318

137.596

4.647

456.734

51.134

-100.635

13

Other
Comprehensive
Income (OCI) net
of taxes

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

14

Total
Comprehensive
Income for the
period (XII+XIII)
(Comprising
Profit (Loss) and

182.318

137.596

4.647

456.734

51.134

-100.635
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E-mail : innogroup@gmail.com, Website : www.islconsulling.in

504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle,

other
Comprehensive
Income for the
period)

15

Paid up Equity
Share Capital
(Face Value Rs.
5/-)

1200.000

1200.000

1200.000 | 1200.000

1200.000

1200.000

16

Reserves
(excluding
Revaluation
Reserve)

421.034

238.707

76.503 421.034

76.503

-35.690

17

Earnings per
Equity Share (For
Continuing
Operations)

(a)

Basic

0.760

0.573

0.019 1.903

0.213

-0.419

(b)

Diluted

0.760

0.573

0.019 1.903

0.213

-0.419

18

Earnings per
Equity Share (For
Discontinued
Operations)

@

Basic

0.000

0.000

0.000 0.000

0.000

0.000

(h)

Diluted

0.000

0.000

0.000 0.000

0.000

0.000

For and on behalf of the board,

ISL Consulting Limited-

ZALTIADN
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SEy
Ankit Jagat Shah
Managing Director

(DIN: 02695987)

-

Date: February 09, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad




ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No. : L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office : 501, 5th Floor,Abhijeet - Il, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Nr. Mithakhall Six Road,
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Notes:

1. The company is engaged in single segment and therefore there are no separate reportable
scgments as per the Accounting Standards.

2. The aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023

haye been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of

Dircctors at its Meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2023.

3. The aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023
have heen prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued
thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4.In line with Ind AS - 109 Financial Instruments, the principles for valuing the equity shares as
a fair value. Equity shares held asa stock as on 01.10.2023 and as on 31.12.2023 is recognised at
market value.

5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been restated/regrouped wherever
necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the board, Date: February, 09, 2024
Place: Ahmedabad

Managing Director
DIN: 02695987



Bihari B. Shah . ,
Bilari Shat & Co.

M 9B250 61032

Chartered Accountants

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To
The Board of Directors

ISL Consulting Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of ISL
Consulting Limited for the period ended 31 December, 2023. This statement is the
responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of
Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on

QuUT review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountant of
India (ICAI). This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain
moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and

analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an

Ldit. We have nat performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit

opinion.

Based on review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us
10 believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in
sccordance with the applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting
practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in
terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains

any material misstatement.

For Bihari Shah & Co.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: - 119020W

T Swagheo’

Kunal T. Sanghavi
Partner
Membership Number: 173487
UDIN: - 24173487BKADIZ5599

Date: - 09t February, 2024
Place: - Ahmedabad

4™ Floor 408 To 411 Vraj Valencia, Behind Mahindra Show Room, Near Sola Flyover, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad
— 3800060, Tel.No. 079-29700820/821 Email : biharishah@yahoo.com '




