

ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No.: L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office: 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle,

Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352 E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in

February 09, 2024

To,
The Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001,
Maharashtra, India.
Scrip Code: 511609

Sub: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2023, which have been approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2024.

The Limited Review Report by the Auditors of the Company is enclosed herewith.

AHMEDABAD

The above-Board Meeting was commenced at 04:00 P.M. and concluded at 04:30 P.M.

Kindly take the above on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of the board,

ISL Consulting Limited

Ankit Jagat Shah Managing Director (DIN: 02695987)



CIN No.: L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office: 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle, Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352

E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for The Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2023

		(In Lakhs						
Sr. No.	. Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Mon	Year Ended		
		31-Dec-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Dec-23 Unaudited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar- 23 Audited	
								1
Revenue from Operations	543.496	348,635	358.720	1014.450	1418.275	1726.581		
	Other Income	16.994	1.126	1.265	18.183	1.650	27.557	
	Total Income	560.490	349.762	359.985	1032.634	1419.925	1754.138	
2	Expenses							
	Cost of materials consumed	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	
	Purchases of stock-in-trade	594.746	318.550	170.007	1104.635	1130.891	1372.887	
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-235.233	-124.475	165.960	-589.319	184.973	409.693	
	Employee benefits expense	11.940	11.820	12.869	34.314	26.537	38.093	
	Finance Costs	0.000	0.000	0.487	0.000	2.172	2.380	
	Depreciation, depletion and amortisation expense	2.620	2.550	2.347	7.589	6.824	9.181	
	Other expenses							
	Communication Expenses	0.081	0.094	0.147	0.270	0.729	0.917	
	Legal & Professional fees	1.535	1.327	1.183	5.533	6.694	7.157	
	Rates and Taxes	0.337	0.258	0.874	2.094	0.974	0.591	
	Rent	0.513	0.513		1.539		0.000	
	Legal & Registration Expenses	0.000	0.000	0.036	0.000	0.054	0.072	
	Other Expenses	1.633	1.529	1.428	9.245	8.943	14.318	
	Total expenses	378.172	212.166	355.338	575.900	1368.791	1855.289	



ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

CIN No.: L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office: 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle, Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352 E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.islconsulting.in

3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional tax items (I-II)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-101.151
4	Exceptional items	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
5	Profit/(Loss) before tax (III- IV)	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-101.151
6	Tax expense						
	Current Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.728
	Deferred Tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	-1.244
7	Total Tax Expense	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	-0.516
8	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (V-	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-100.635
9	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations before tax	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
10	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
11	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (IX-X)	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
12	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (VIII+XI)	182,318	137.596	4,647	456.734	51.134	-100.635
13	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) net of taxes	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
14	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XII+XIII) (Comprising Profit (Loss) and	182.318	137.596	4.647	456.734	51.134	-100.635



ISL CONSULTING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 504,5th Floor, Priviera, Near Bank of Baroda, Above Honda Showroom, Nehru Nagar Circle, Ahmedabad -380015 Ph. 079-40030351, 079-40030352

E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com, Website: www.isloonsulting.in

	other Comprehensive Income for the period)						
15	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/-)	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000	1200.000
16	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	421.034	238.707	76.503	421.034	76.503	-35.690
17	Earnings per Equity Share (For Continuing Operations)				N.		
(a)	Basic	0.760	0.573	0.019	1.903	0.213	-0.419
(b)	Diluted	0.760	0.573	0.019	1.903	0.213	-0.419
18	Earnings per Equity Share (For Discontinued Operations)						
(a)	Basic	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000
(h)	Diluted	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000

For and on behalf of the board,

ISL Consulting Limited

Ankit Jagat Shah **Managing Director** (DIN: 02695987)

Date: February 09, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad



CIN No.: L67120GJ1993PLC086576

Regd. Office: 501, 5th Floor, Abhijeet - II, Above Standard Chartered Bank, Nr. Mithakhali Six Road, Ahmedabad-380009. Ph. 079-40030351,079-40030352 Fax: 079-30077352 E-mail: innogroup@gmail.com ,Website: www.islconsulting.in

Notes:

- 1. The company is engaged in single segment and therefore there are no separate reportable segments as per the Accounting Standards.
- 2. The aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Friday, February 09, 2023.
- 3. The aforesaid Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- 4. In line with Ind AS 109 Financial Instruments, the principles for valuing the equity shares as a fair value. Equity shares held as a stock as on 01.10.2023 and as on 31.12.2023 is recognised at market value.
- 5. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been restated/regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the board,

ISL Consulting Limited

Ankit Jagat Shah Managing Director DIN: 02695987 Date: February, 09, 2024

Place: Ahmedabad

Bihari B. Shah B Com F C.A. Partner M: 98250 61032

Bihari Shah & Co.

Chartered Accountants

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

To The Board of Directors ISL Consulting Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of **ISL Consulting Limited** for the period ended 31st December, 2023. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountant of India (ICAI). This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Date: - 09th February, 2024

Place: - Ahmedabad

For Bihari Shah & Co. Chartered Accountants FRN: - 119020W

Kunal T. Sanghavi
Partner

Membership Number: 173487 UDIN: - 24173487BKADIZ5599